Silicon Detectors in High-Energy Physics: Physics and Applications.

P. G. RANCOITA

CEN - Saclay, France

A. SEIDMAN

CERN - Geneva, Switzerland

(Riv. Nuovo Cimento, 5, No. 7 (1982))

Three mistakes have been detected by the authors in this paper:

1) On p. 41, the formula on line 32 of the text should read

$$L(x,\, n,\, m) \, = \, \prod_{i=1}^{\it f} \varLambda(E_i,\, n) \, \prod_{i=i}^{\it f} \varLambda(E_i,\, n\, +\, m) \; . \label{eq:loss}$$

2) On p. 44, the formula on line 21 of the text should read

$$\sigma_x = \sigma \sqrt{1/\sum_{i=1}^n w_i + \left[(x-\langle x \rangle)^2/\left(\sum_{i=1}^n w_i(x_i-\langle x \rangle)\right)^2
ight]}$$
 .

3) Finally, on p. 63, on lines 8 and 11 of appendix A, both $E_{\rm m}$ should have been $\varepsilon_{\rm m}$.